RESOLUTION NO. -2025

RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL APPROVING A CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER WITH BARTLEY PUMP PM LLC FOR MAINTENANCE AND EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO ONE OF TWO NOYO RIVER PUMPS AND AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CONTRACT (AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$85,705.15)

WHEREAS, on January 13, 2025, the City of Fort Bragg entered into a Contract in the amount of \$67,880.97 with Bartley Pump PM LLC for the maintenance and emergency repairs to one of two Noyo river pumps; and

WHEREAS, additional maintenance and repairs have been identified; and

WHEREAS, the cost of these additional services is \$17,824.18, bringing the new contract total to \$85,705.15; and

WHEREAS, Budget amendment 2024/25-08 has been approved to cover the cost of this unexpected maintenance and repairs; and

WHEREAS, per Fort Bragg Municipal Code Section 3.20.050, the City Manager's signing authority for change orders may not exceed 10% of the approved contract cost;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Fort Bragg does hereby approve the contract change order with Bartley Pump PM LLC for the maintenance and repairs to the Noyo River Pump, and authorize the City manager to execute same (Amount Not to Exceed \$85,705.15)

, seconded by Councilmembe	tion was introduced by Councilmember r, and passed and adopted at a regular of Fort Bragg held on the 11th day of March,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: RECUSED:	
	Jason Godeke Mayor
ATTEST:	
Diana Paoli City Clerk	